# 503438145 08/15/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3484769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/31/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OS HOLDINGS, LLC,
Street Address:	1422 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE 1530
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44115

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6207202

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216.348.5744

Email: rbannan@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC C/O ROBBIE BANNAN

**Address Line 1:** 600 SUPERIOR AVE, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34308-00020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBBIE H. BANNAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Robbie H. Bannan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=pnc release#page1.tif source=pnc release#page2.tif source=pnc release#page3.tif source=pnc release#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036334 FRAME: 0112

503438145

### PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Patent Release and Reassignment is entered into as of www. 2015, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Lender").

Omega Sea, LLC, fka OS Holdings, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Borrower"), entered with the Lender into a Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 8, 2011, granting the Lender a security interest in the Patent Collateral as defined therein, including the patent(s) set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement");

The Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on April 18, 2011, on Reel 026141, Frame 0888.

The Borrower has requested that the Lender release its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. As used herein, terms defined in the Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Agreement.
- 2. The Lender hereby irrevocably releases its security interest in the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation the patent(s) set forth on Schedules A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and hereby authorizes the Borrower to record this Patent Release and Reassignment with the PTO.
- 3. Subject to other security interests, if any, granted by the Borrower to other creditors of the Borrower, the Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Borrower, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Lender, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including without limitation the patent(s) set forth on Schedule A hereto.

Signature page follows

{5613253:}

Executed as of this 31 day of huly	, 2015
	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Lender
	By: Kato Mathers Name: Kate Mathers Title: Repationship Manager Assistant Vice President
STATE OF Phio )	
COUNTY OF <u>luyano ga</u>	
who acknowledged himself/herself to be the <u>A</u> that he/she, as such representative, being author	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, the Mathewa , of PNC Bank, National Association, and orized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said entities as such officer, effective
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto s	et my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public  My commission expires 5-10-19
	MIV commission expires $\sim 7.43.57$

{5613253;}

#### SCHEDULE A



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Scenetary of Commerce for little ectle. Property and Delection of the United States Patent and There was Office

APRIL 18, 2011

PTAS

EMARD CAJA 1660 WEST 2ND STREET SUITE 1100 CLEVELAND, ON 44113



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEHARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/18/2011

REEL/FRANE: 026141/0888 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT DOCKET NUMBER: 14260-0259

ASSIGNOR:

OS HOLDINGS, LLC

DOC DATE: 03/00/2011

Assignee:

PNC BANK 4600 GREAT NORTHERN BOULEVARD NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070

P.O. Box 1450, Nexandria, Virginia 22313-1460 - www.usero.com

{5613253:}

026141/0888 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09359824 PATENT NUMBER: 6207202 FILING DATE: 07/23/1999 ISSUE DATE: 03/27/2001

TITLE: FLAKED FISH FOOD MADE FROM RAW FISH

JOANN STEWART-WOOD, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

{5613253:}

PATENT REEL: 036334 FRAME: 0116

**RECORDED: 08/15/2015**